502575009 11/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2620928

08/26/2013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date		Execution Date		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ARMACELL ENTERPRISE GMBH & CO. KG

Name:	ARMACELL LLC
Street Address:	7600 OAKWOOD STREET EXTENSION
City:	MEBANE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6902784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (404)870-8172

 Phone:
 404-962-7527

 Email:
 sdunn@wcsr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: D. SCOTT SUDDERTH

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. SCOTT SUDDERTH	
Signature:	/D. Scott Sudderth/	
Date:	11/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=US6902784_Assignment#page1.tif source=US6902784_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031633 FRAME: 0892

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG, formerly Armacell Enterprise GmbH, a German company ("Assignor") and Armacell LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,902,784; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to the assignment by Assignor to Assignee of U.S. Patent No. 6,902,784.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of such Assignor throughout the world in and to:

U.S. Patent No. 6,902,784 and all inventions described therein; all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which U.S. Patent No. 6,902,784 is or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, U.S. Patent No. 6,902,784, including, without limitation, all past, current and/or future causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and/or future infringement; and all rights to license or sublicense U.S. Patent No. 6,902,784 and/or to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of U.S. Patent No. 6,902,784, all for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute any agreements in conflict therewith; and further covenants and agrees that Assignor, its successor, assigns, agents, and legal representatives, will, at the expense of Assignee, execute all papers and perform such other acts requested by Assignee as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG (Assignor)	9
By: KAI BERGGOTZ Genedict So	cleu
Title: GENERAL COUNSEL BISCHOT	
Signature)	C,
Date: 26.8.13 26/08(2023	

Armacell LLC (Assignee)				
Ву:	homas	W	Himme	/
Title:	Vico	Pres	idant	
Signature	: 6	12-4	/11	2
Date:	8/20	://3		

PATENT REEL: 031633 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 11/19/2013